Form of Application Under Sub.Section (1)/Sub-Section (2) of Section 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965 referred to in rule 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966) From

FORM - A

THE CORRESPONDENT DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt KEERANATHAM ROAD, KARATTUMEDU, SARAVANAMPATTI COIMBATORE DISTRICT.

CIPAL

DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL SF. No.: 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattumedu Keeranatham Road Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641 035.

DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL

Correspondent

To

THE TAHSILDAR, North Taluk Coimbatore.

Sir, .

I Intend / to use the building / to continue to use the Existing public / to use the existing building not at present used as a public building / which is situated in the site or plot of land town or Revenue Survey No S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt, Keeranatham Road,Karattumedu ,Ward No. Coimbatore in division / Village / Taluk / The Coimbatore District and specified in the statement enclosed as a public Building for a period of 3 (Three only) years and months from -22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026

2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and purpose for which it is to be used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.

3. I enclose a challan for Rs.

4. I also enclose a Certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer. Thiru. Er.R.BASAVIAH, M.E. Structural Engg. Registration No. R.C. N3/69475/2003 (Chartered Engineer) and proceedings / BOE / 415 - 8 / 2001 dt. 29.9.2001 Office of Engineer in Chief. WRO & CE (GI) PWD Chennai - 5.

(OR)

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNERS

ENCLOSURES : 1) STATEMENT / 2) CHALLAN FOR Rs.

/ Towards/the application fee



ET. R. Basaviah M.E. M.B.A. MIE. MISTE, I CHARTERED ENGINEER I GOVT. REGISTERED PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - IA I L.P.A. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER GRADE - 1

:

:

}

3

}

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1. Name of the Building

- 2. Door Number of Building
- 3. Location (Street Number, } Ward Number, Name of Place } i.e.Corporation, Municipality } Panchayat Union/Township } Contonment 4. Year of construction }
- 5. Approximate cost of construction
- asper current rates
- 6. No.of Storeys
- Purpose for which the building being used or proposed to be used
- Purpose for which the building } was hither to be used }
- 9. Details of Construction of the } Building particulars at the } foundation soil, specifications} of the various parts under }
 - Foundation
 Basement
 Super Structure
 - 4. Floor and Roof
- Period for which Licence required

11. No.of persons to accomodate

S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt

MAIN BUILDING

9843333300 9585033300

S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt Keeranatham Road Karattumedu, Saravanampatti Coimbatore Dist

DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL

2013,2014&2016

Rs.1.3 Crore

G.F +3

School Building

School Building

RCC Column & Beam RCC B.W. With C.M PCC,Tiled Flooring, RCC roof,GIS

3 Years (Three Years) 22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026

1000

12. Area of the Building RCC : G.F.4140Sft, F.F.4140Sft, Er. R. BASAVIAH.M.E., M.EA.F.142140Sft, T.F.2200Sft, CHARTERED ENGINEER Toilet: 57,0 Sft CHARTERED ENGINEER CLASS I.A.-TNPBL PANELENGINEER CLASS I.A.-TNPBL PRINCIPAE PANELENGINEER CLASS I.A.-TNPBL DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOLCOIMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-1/19/11/098 DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOLCOIMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-1/19/11/098 SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER OF THE OWNERS OF COMBATORE - 641 042. CELL: 98433 33300 THE BUILDINGS COMBATORE OF THE OWNERS OF Corresponder

rajubasviah@yahoo.co.in / engineerbasaviah@gmail.com

	TEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A		BLOCK-I
1.	Name of the Building	:	DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL
2.	Door Number of Building	:	S.F.NO.7/18 Pt & 3/2Pt
3.	Ward Number, Name of Place i.e.Corporation, Municipality Panchayat Union/Township Contonment	} } }	S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt Keeranatham Road Karattumedu, Saravanampatti Coimbatore Dist
4.	Year of construction	}	2023
5.	Approximate cost of construction asper current rates	n :	Rs.1/- Crore
6.	No.of Storeys	:	G.F +2
7.	Purpose for which the building being used or proposed to beused	} } }	School Building
).	Purpose for which the building was hither to be used Details of Construction of the Building particulars at the foundation soil, specifications of the various parts under 1. Foundation 2. Basement)''' '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	School Building RCC Column & Beam RCC
	 Basement Super Structure Floor and Roof 	ц Ц	B.W. With C.M PCC,Tiled Flooring, RCC roof.
0.	Period for which Licence } required }		3 Years (Three Years) 22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026
1.	No.of persons to accomodate :		300
2.	Area of the Building RCC :		G.F.592.94Sqm, F.F.592.94Sqm, S.F.592.94Sqm, T.F.58.Sqm,
ațe	RINCIPAL Er. R. BASAVIAH.M. DOS PUBLIC SCHOO CHARTERED ENGINEER No.: 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattument Engineer Class L. Keeranatham Road PANEL ENGINEER CLASS L. Keeranatham Road PANEL ENGINEER CLASS L. Combatore-6N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001 COIMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-U/ A-211, BHUVANA PALACE, K	.e.,m.	SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER B.A.,M.I.E., X SIGNATURE OF THE OWNERS OF BL THE BUILDINGS PUBLIC

4

. .

CHOOL

Correspondent

2

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A	BLOCK-II
1. Name of the Building :	DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL
2. Door Number of Building :	S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt
3. Location (Street Number, }	S.F.NO.7/1B Pt & 3/2Pt
Ward Number, Name of Place }	Keeranatham Road
i.e.Corporation, Municipality }	Karattumedu, Saravanampatti
Panchayat Union/Township }	Coimbatore Dist
Contonment	
4. Year of construction }	2023
5. Approximate cost of construction	
asper current rates :	Rs.60/-Lakhs
, apper current rates .	KS.007 Hakiis
6. No.of Storeys :	G.F
7. Purpose for which the }	School Building
building being used or }	
proposed to be used }	
8. Purpose for which the building }	School Building
was hither to be used }	
	5 - 2 ⁻ - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
9. Details of Construction of the }	
Building particulars at the }	
foundation soil, specifications}	
of the various parts under }	
1. Foundation	RCC Column & Beam
2. Basement	RCC B.W. With C.M
3. Super Structure :	B.W. With C.M PCC, Tiled Flooring,
4. Floor and Roof :	RCC roof.
	KCC 1001.
it h Timmon	3 Years (Three Years)
10. Period for which Licence }	22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026
required }	
11. No.of persons to accomodate :	300
12. Area of the Building RCC :	G.F.508.01Sqm,
Date ; PERCOPAL2023 DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL SE No.: 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattumedu Keeranatham Road Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641 035 A-211, BHUVANA PALAG COIMBATORE - 641 042	SS LATNPEL SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

BLOCK-II

4

OF THESIDWARE IGESCHOOL BUILDINGS

Correspondent

FORM - B

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Statement accompanying the Certificate of Structural Soundness furnished and Certified below declaration in Form C.

11

DATE OF INSPECTION

:22.06.2023

DECLARATION

I, Er.R. BASAVIAH, Son of B.RAJU do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in G.O (M.S.) No. 484 Education dated 24.4.1991, As amended in G.O. (M.S) No. 349 Education 31.3.1993 for issuing the Certificate of structural soundness of the Building covered by the Certificate C.

STATION: CoimbatoreDATE: 22.06.2023

Er. R. BASAVIAH.M.E.,M.B.A.,M.I.E., CHARTERED ENGINEER PANEL ENGINEER CLASS I.A.-TNPBL N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2000 ATURE OF THE CERTIFYING COMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-I/19/11/098 ENGINEER A-211, BHUVANA PALACE, KOVAIPUDUR, COMBATORE - 641 042. CELL: 98433 33300

1. Engineering Qualification

No.of Years of Experience

B.E. (Civil Engg), M.E. Struct

30 Years Certified as Engineer Class I Aunder Public Building Licensing Act 1965 by Govt. of Tamilnadu.

Fellow of Institution of Valuer Delhi, No.15655

Member Institution of Engineers Kolkotta. M127714-0

Chartered (Engineers (India) M127714-0 IOBBS PUBLIC SCHOO

Member Indian Society for Technical Edn.New Delhi. LM 7501 Correspondent

PRINCIPAL DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL SF/No.: 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattumedu Keeranatham Road Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641 035.

FORM - B

Form of Certification of structural soundness under Sub-section(4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamilnadu Act 1965)referred to in Rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Building (Licensing) Rules 1966.

I hereby certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement and furnished below its salient technical features.

1.	FOUNDATION :		
1.	Depth below ground Level	:	7 Ft
2.	Nature of soil met with at foundation Level	:	Hard Gravel
з.	Pressure at Foundation	•	15 Tons / Sq.m
4.	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strate met with a	•	29.00 Tons / Sq.m
	foundation		
2.	Maximum stress in the Most critical section of masonry	•	1.5 N/Sq.mm for Brickwork in CM
w: j	and concrete	:	12 N/Sq.mm.
2.	Nature of Masonry and its safe permissible stress	:	5 N/Sq.mm for Brickwork in CM
	concrete	:	15 N/Sq.mm

The structural soundness of the building has been vertified by me with reference to ISI standards 875 (Latest Virsion) and other relevant Indian standards code of practice and declare that the Building structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement A Licence may be granted for the period of 3 years (Three Years) from 22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026

V PRINCIPAL DOBBS/PUBLIC SCHOOL SF. No.4. 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattume CHARTERED ENGINEER Date: Berr OpthappRoad Date: Berr OpthappRoad Date: Combatore-641 0BANEL ENGINEER CLASS I.A.-TNPBL SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER SCHOOL N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001 COIMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-I/19/11/098 A-211, BHUVANA PALACE, KOVAIPUDUR, ' COIMBATORE - 641 042. CELL: 98433 33300 Correspondent

FORM - C

[Form of Opinion under sub section (10 of section 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1985) Madras Public Building, Licensing Rules 1965]

DECLARATION

I have inspected the Building specified in the statement is below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The Structural Soundness of the building has been vertified taking in to account the loading as per the latest Indian Standard I am therefore of the opinion that a licence may be granted for the period of three years. from 22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026

DATE : 22.06.2023 DATE : 22.06.2023 PANEL ENGINEER N3/69475 BOE: 41 COIMBATORE LP/ A-211, BHUVANA COIMBATORE-6	CLASS 154-HI-DE 5-8/2001 A/SE/GR-I/19/11/098 PALACE, KOVAIPUDUR, 41 042. CELL: 98433 33300	OF THE ENGINEER	
STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE LOCATION' AGE OF THE PURPOSE FOR OF THE' BUILDING WHICH THE BUILDING EXTIFIED FOR USE	OF STRUCTORAL THE PERIOD FOR WHICH THE BUILDING WILL BE STRUCTURALLY SOUND	NO.OF REMARE PERSON TO BE ACCOMMO- DATED	s
DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL 10,9,7 Yrs School Purpose		1000 Nos Stab. 3	.e

Montessori Play School Keeranatham Road Karattumedu, Saravanampatti Coimbatore Dist

DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL SF. No.: 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattumedu Keeranatham Road Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641 035. DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL

to

21.06.2026

7

FORM - C

[Form of Opinion under sub section (10 of section 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing), Act 1985) Madras Public Building, Licensing Rules 1965]

DECLARATION

I have inspected the Building specified in the statement is below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The Structural Soundness of the building has been vertified taking in to account the loading as per the latest Indian Standard I am therefore of the opinion that a licence may be granted for the period of three years from 22.06.2023 to 21.06.2026

STATION	:	Coimbatore		
DATE	:	22.06.2023		Er. R. BASAVIAHMETMBA, MEE, THE ENGINEER CHARTERED ENGINEER
16 C 16				PANEL ENGINEER CLASS I.ATNPBL
			- 1 S	N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001
				COIMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-I/19/11/098
j filo, es				A-211, BHUVANA PALACE, KOVAIPUDUR,
STATEMENT	r T(O ACCOMPANY	THE	CERTEPHEATORE OF 1 STREET BATTING DUNDNESS
STATEMENT	C T(O ACCOMPANY	THE	N3/69475 BOE: 415-8/2001 COIMBATORE LPA/SE/GR-I/19/11/098 A-211, BHUVANA PALACE, KOVAIPUDUR,

LOCATION , AGE OF THE OF THE, BUILDING BUILDING	PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE BUILDING IS CERTIFIED FOR USE	THE PERIOD FOR WHICH THE BUILDING WILL BE STRUCTURALLY SOUND	NO.OF PERSON TO BE ACCOMMO- DATED	REMARKS
DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL New Montessori Play School	School Purpose	3 Years 22.06.2023	300 Nos	Stable
Keeranatham Road		to	1 (c. 1)	
Karattumedu,		21.06.2020	5	
Saravanampatti Coimbatore Dist				

PRINCIPAL O DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL SF. No.: 7/1-B, 3/2, Karattumedu Keeranatham Road Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641 035.

OOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL

Correspondent

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRIC" COLLECTOR, COIMBATORE PRESENT: DR.P.UN ANATH., I.A.S.,

R.Dis.No.73031/05/C3

Dated: 08.08.2009

TNPBL Act 1965 - In lusion of the name of Sub: Thiru.R.Basavaiah in the Panel of private practicing Engineers under class IA (one-A) category in Coimbatore District as Second - Approval issued - Regarding.

Ref: 11 The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.Buildings Construction and Maintenance Circle, Erode Letter No.DB/D.O.2/F.1142/2008/246M Dated

2. The District Collector, Coimbatore Lr.No.73031/05

C3/Dated 30.08.2003.

3. The Engineer in Chief W.R.O. and Chief Engineer (General) P.W.D. Chennai Lr.No.AEE/T1/JE 54298/08 Dated 1.6.2009.

ORDER:

The Engineer in Chief, WRO, and Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department, Chennai in the reference 3rd cited has stated that the Board of Engineer have accorded approval for the inclusion of the name of Thiru R Basavaiah in the Panel of Private Practicing Engineers under class (A (one-A) (the value of building costing more than Rs.30 Lakhs) caregory in Coimbatore District as second District (First being the Nilgiris District) and requested to register the name of Thiru , R.Basavaiah in the register of the Panel of Private Practicing Engineers maintained in

this office.

2. Accordingly, the name of Thiru R.Basavaiah has been entered against SI.No.1/2009 in the register of Panel of Private Practicing Engineers

maintained in this office. 3. A copy of the reference 3rd cited is enclosed her

Encl: As above

or Collector Coimbatore.

BBS PUBLIC SCHOOL

Correspond

Thiru-R-Basavaiah No:U-127 First Floor Murugan Complex, Kovajpudur, Coimbatore, 641-04

Copy to The Engineer in Chief, WRO and Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department-Chepauk, Chennai-600 005

Hoolintending Engineer, Public Works Department 7/1-B, 3/2 Brieffusted struction and Maintenance Circle, Erode-11 SF. No .: